



VILLAGE OF: Melrose Park  
BID DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, July 15, 2026 @ 11:00 am  
PROJECT: Winston Drive WM Improvements - 9th Ave to 5th Ave - USEPA FY26  
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$1,588,925.00

|                                                                                    |                                                            |       |          | ENGINEER'S EOC |              | Bluewater Construction, LLC |              | Cerniglia Co.  |              | John Neri Construction Co., Inc. |              | Suburban General Construction, Inc. |              | H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. |              |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------|-------|----------|----------------|--------------|-----------------------------|--------------|----------------|--------------|----------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------------|--------------|
| No.                                                                                | Items                                                      | Unit  | Quantity | Unit Price     | Total Cost   | Unit Price                  | Total Cost   | Unit Price     | Total Cost   | Unit Price                       | Total Cost   | Unit Price                          | Total Cost   | Unit Price                             | Total Cost   |
| 1                                                                                  | Combination Curb and Gutter Removal                        | Foot  | 350      | \$12.00        | \$4,200.00   | \$5.00                      | \$1,750.00   | \$20.00        | \$7,000.00   | \$7.00                           | \$2,450.00   | \$1.00                              | \$350.00     | \$10.00                                | \$3,500.00   |
| 2                                                                                  | Sidewalk Removal                                           | Sq Ft | 5,000    | \$4.00         | \$20,000.00  | \$2.00                      | \$10,000.00  | \$3.00         | \$15,000.00  | \$2.50                           | \$12,500.00  | \$1.00                              | \$5,000.00   | \$3.00                                 | \$15,000.00  |
| 3                                                                                  | Driveway Pavement Removal                                  | Sq Yd | 50       | \$20.00        | \$1,000.00   | \$10.00                     | \$500.00     | \$20.00        | \$1,000.00   | \$18.00                          | \$900.00     | \$10.00                             | \$500.00     | \$15.00                                | \$750.00     |
| 4                                                                                  | Pavement Removal                                           | Sq Yd | 2,250    | \$20.00        | \$45,000.00  | \$5.00                      | \$11,250.00  | \$22.00        | \$49,500.00  | \$24.00                          | \$54,000.00  | \$10.00                             | \$22,500.00  | \$10.00                                | \$22,500.00  |
| 5                                                                                  | 12" Diameter Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52, Water Main       | Foot  | 30       | \$250.00       | \$7,500.00   | \$225.00                    | \$6,750.00   | \$216.00       | \$6,480.00   | \$245.00                         | \$7,350.00   | \$80.00                             | \$2,400.00   | \$300.00                               | \$9,000.00   |
| 6                                                                                  | 8" Diameter Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52, Water Main        | Foot  | 2,200    | \$200.00       | \$440,000.00 | \$200.00                    | \$440,000.00 | \$118.26       | \$260,172.00 | \$165.00                         | \$363,000.00 | \$170.00                            | \$374,000.00 | \$160.00                               | \$352,000.00 |
| 7                                                                                  | 6" Diameter Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52, Water Main        | Foot  | 140      | \$170.00       | \$23,800.00  | \$175.00                    | \$24,500.00  | \$151.90       | \$21,266.00  | \$148.00                         | \$20,720.00  | \$80.00                             | \$11,200.00  | \$150.00                               | \$21,000.00  |
| 8                                                                                  | Trench Backfill                                            | Cu Yd | 1,850    | \$50.00        | \$92,500.00  | \$1.00                      | \$1,850.00   | \$51.00        | \$94,350.00  | \$65.00                          | \$120,250.00 | \$1.00                              | \$1,850.00   | \$61.00                                | \$112,850.00 |
| 9                                                                                  | Exploratory Excavation                                     | Hour  | 5        | \$500.00       | \$2,500.00   | \$100.00                    | \$500.00     | \$260.00       | \$1,300.00   | \$250.00                         | \$1,250.00   | \$100.00                            | \$500.00     | \$100.00                               | \$500.00     |
| 10                                                                                 | Valve Vault, Type A, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid | Each  | 9        | \$6,000.00     | \$54,000.00  | \$2,000.00                  | \$18,000.00  | \$4,886.30     | \$43,976.70  | \$4,200.00                       | \$37,800.00  | \$6,500.00                          | \$58,500.00  | \$5,000.00                             | \$45,000.00  |
| 11                                                                                 | 8" Diameter Gate Valve                                     | Each  | 9        | \$6,000.00     | \$54,000.00  | \$3,500.00                  | \$31,500.00  | \$5,601.00     | \$50,409.00  | \$3,600.00                       | \$32,400.00  | \$8,500.00                          | \$76,500.00  | \$4,000.00                             | \$36,000.00  |
| 12                                                                                 | Ductile Iron Fittings                                      | Pound | 4,000    | \$8.00         | \$32,000.00  | \$0.01                      | \$40.00      | \$1.00         | \$4,000.00   | \$0.10                           | \$400.00     | \$0.01                              | \$40.00      | \$1.00                                 | \$4,000.00   |
| 13                                                                                 | Restrained Joint, 12"                                      | Each  | 15       | \$150.00       | \$2,250.00   | \$10.00                     | \$150.00     | \$118.00       | \$1,770.00   | \$125.00                         | \$1,875.00   | \$1.00                              | \$15.00      | \$300.00                               | \$4,500.00   |
| 14                                                                                 | Restrained Joint, 8"                                       | Each  | 75       | \$125.00       | \$9,375.00   | \$10.00                     | \$750.00     | \$55.00        | \$4,125.00   | \$75.00                          | \$5,625.00   | \$1.00                              | \$75.00      | \$175.00                               | \$13,125.00  |
| 15                                                                                 | Restrained Joint, 6"                                       | Each  | 45       | \$100.00       | \$4,500.00   | \$10.00                     | \$450.00     | \$37.00        | \$1,665.00   | \$50.00                          | \$2,250.00   | \$1.00                              | \$45.00      | \$150.00                               | \$6,750.00   |
| 16                                                                                 | Valve Box to be Removed                                    | Each  | 1        | \$500.00       | \$500.00     | \$100.00                    | \$100.00     | \$250.00       | \$250.00     | \$400.00                         | \$400.00     | \$250.00                            | \$250.00     | \$50.00                                | \$50.00      |
| 17                                                                                 | Structure to be Reconstructed                              | Each  | 2        | \$2,000.00     | \$4,000.00   | \$1,500.00                  | \$3,000.00   | \$2,209.50     | \$4,419.00   | \$1,800.00                       | \$3,600.00   | \$3,000.00                          | \$6,000.00   | \$1,500.00                             | \$3,000.00   |
| 18                                                                                 | Valve and Vault to be Removed                              | Each  | 6        | \$1,000.00     | \$6,000.00   | \$100.00                    | \$600.00     | \$785.00       | \$4,710.00   | \$1,000.00                       | \$6,000.00   | \$250.00                            | \$1,500.00   | \$450.00                               | \$2,700.00   |
| 19                                                                                 | Fire Hydrant to be Removed                                 | Each  | 6        | \$1,000.00     | \$6,000.00   | \$100.00                    | \$600.00     | \$620.00       | \$3,720.00   | \$1,000.00                       | \$6,000.00   | \$500.00                            | \$3,000.00   | \$740.00                               | \$4,440.00   |
| 20                                                                                 | Fire Hydrant with Auxiliary Valve and Box                  | Each  | 7        | \$15,000.00    | \$105,000.00 | \$11,500.00                 | \$80,500.00  | \$8,400.00     | \$58,800.00  | \$10,300.00                      | \$72,100.00  | \$12,500.00                         | \$87,500.00  | \$9,000.00                             | \$63,000.00  |
| 21                                                                                 | 12" Water Main Connection and Disconnection (Shut Down)    | Each  | 3        | \$12,000.00    | \$36,000.00  | \$7,500.00                  | \$22,500.00  | \$6,472.00     | \$19,416.00  | \$6,800.00                       | \$20,400.00  | \$7,500.00                          | \$22,500.00  | \$10,000.00                            | \$30,000.00  |
| 22                                                                                 | 6" Water Main Connection and Disconnection (Shut Down)     | Each  | 3        | \$12,000.00    | \$36,000.00  | \$5,500.00                  | \$16,500.00  | \$5,472.00     | \$16,416.00  | \$4,500.00                       | \$13,500.00  | \$7,500.00                          | \$22,500.00  | \$4,000.00                             | \$12,000.00  |
| 23                                                                                 | 8" x 8" Pressure Connection                                | Each  | 1        | \$15,000.00    | \$15,000.00  | \$7,500.00                  | \$7,500.00   | \$13,165.00    | \$13,165.00  | \$9,800.00                       | \$9,800.00   | \$12,500.00                         | \$12,500.00  | \$10,000.00                            | \$10,000.00  |
| 24                                                                                 | Water Main Disconnection (Shutdown)                        | Each  | 2        | \$5,000.00     | \$10,000.00  | \$3,500.00                  | \$7,000.00   | \$5,472.00     | \$10,944.00  | \$4,800.00                       | \$9,600.00   | \$15,000.00                         | \$30,000.00  | \$3,000.00                             | \$6,000.00   |
| 25                                                                                 | Cut, Cap, and Brace Water Main, 6"                         | Each  | 4        | \$2,500.00     | \$10,000.00  | \$500.00                    | \$2,000.00   | \$5,472.00     | \$21,888.00  | \$1,600.00                       | \$6,400.00   | \$5,000.00                          | \$20,000.00  | \$3,000.00                             | \$12,000.00  |
| 26                                                                                 | Cut, Cap, and Brace Water Main, 8"                         | Each  | 1        | \$3,000.00     | \$3,000.00   | \$500.00                    | \$500.00     | \$5,472.00     | \$5,472.00   | \$2,100.00                       | \$2,100.00   | \$1.00                              | \$1.00       | \$3,000.00                             | \$3,000.00   |
| 27                                                                                 | Cut, Cap, and Brace Water Main, 12"                        | Each  | 1        | \$3,500.00     | \$3,500.00   | \$500.00                    | \$500.00     | \$5,472.00     | \$5,472.00   | \$4,200.00                       | \$4,200.00   | \$1.00                              | \$1.00       | \$5,000.00                             | \$5,000.00   |
| 28                                                                                 | Long Water Service and Box, 1" (Directional Bore)          | Each  | 34       | \$6,000.00     | \$204,000.00 | \$5,000.00                  | \$170,000.00 | \$4,380.00     | \$148,920.00 | \$4,200.00                       | \$142,800.00 | \$4,750.00                          | \$161,500.00 | \$4,000.00                             | \$136,000.00 |
| 29                                                                                 | Short Water Service and Box, 1"                            | Each  | 26       | \$5,500.00     | \$143,000.00 | \$3,500.00                  | \$91,000.00  | \$3,647.50     | \$94,835.00  | \$3,400.00                       | \$88,400.00  | \$3,750.00                          | \$97,500.00  | \$5,000.00                             | \$130,000.00 |
| 30                                                                                 | Pressure and Leakage Testing                               | Each  | 2        | \$7,500.00     | \$15,000.00  | \$1,180.00                  | \$2,360.00   | \$1,522.50     | \$3,045.00   | \$2,800.00                       | \$5,600.00   | \$1,500.00                          | \$3,000.00   | \$1,000.00                             | \$2,000.00   |
| 31                                                                                 | Disinfection                                               | Each  | 2        | \$7,500.00     | \$15,000.00  | \$750.00                    | \$1,500.00   | \$800.00       | \$1,600.00   | \$2,000.00                       | \$4,000.00   | \$1,000.00                          | \$2,000.00   | \$1,000.00                             | \$2,000.00   |
| 32                                                                                 | 12" Diameter PVC Sewer Pipe Replacement                    | Foot  | 60       | \$180.00       | \$10,800.00  | \$120.00                    | \$7,200.00   | \$145.00       | \$8,700.00   | \$145.00                         | \$8,700.00   | \$45.00                             | \$2,700.00   | \$149.00                               | \$8,940.00   |
| 33                                                                                 | 8" Diameter PVC Sewer Pipe Replacement                     | Foot  | 40       | \$120.00       | \$4,800.00   | \$100.00                    | \$4,000.00   | \$121.40       | \$4,856.00   | \$125.00                         | \$5,000.00   | \$35.00                             | \$1,400.00   | \$128.00                               | \$5,120.00   |
| 34                                                                                 | Temporary Hot-Mix Asphalt Pavement                         | Ton   | 15       | \$300.00       | \$4,500.00   | \$250.00                    | \$3,750.00   | \$235.00       | \$3,525.00   | \$200.00                         | \$3,000.00   | \$200.00                            | \$3,000.00   | \$200.00                               | \$3,000.00   |
| 35                                                                                 | Tree Protection Zone Fencing                               | Each  | 20       | \$100.00       | \$2,000.00   | \$85.00                     | \$1,700.00   | \$190.00       | \$3,800.00   | \$250.00                         | \$5,000.00   | \$750.00                            | \$15,000.00  | \$200.00                               | \$4,000.00   |
| 36                                                                                 | Inlet Filters                                              | Each  | 24       | \$300.00       | \$7,200.00   | \$175.00                    | \$4,200.00   | \$100.00       | \$2,400.00   | \$210.00                         | \$5,040.00   | \$180.00                            | \$4,320.00   | \$180.00                               | \$4,320.00   |
| 37                                                                                 | Traffic Control and Protection                             | L Sum | 1        | \$85,000.00    | \$85,000.00  | \$5,000.00                  | \$5,000.00   | \$30,000.00    | \$30,000.00  | \$12,500.00                      | \$12,500.00  | \$70,000.00                         | \$70,000.00  | \$75,000.00                            | \$75,000.00  |
| 38                                                                                 | Mobilization                                               | L Sum | 1        | \$70,000.00    | \$70,000.00  | \$45,000.00                 | \$45,000.00  | \$20,000.00    | \$20,000.00  | \$25,000.00                      | \$25,000.00  | \$63,000.00                         | \$63,000.00  | \$25,000.00                            | \$25,000.00  |
|  | TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID                                        |       |          | \$1,588,925.00 |              | \$1,025,000.00              |              | \$1,048,366.70 |              | \$1,121,910.00                   |              | \$1,182,647.00                      |              | \$1,193,045.00                         |              |

\*CORRECTION FROM "AS READ BY" AMOUNT

|                                                                                    |                                                            |       |          | Unique Plumbing Co., Inc. |              | Trine Construction Corp. |              | PirTano Construction Co., LLC |              | Swallow Construction Corporation |              | Martam Construction, Inc. |              |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------|-------|----------|---------------------------|--------------|--------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------|--------------|
| No.                                                                                | Items                                                      | Unit  | Quantity | Unit Price                | Total Cost   | Unit Price               | Total Cost   | Unit Price                    | Total Cost   | Unit Price                       | Total Cost   | Unit Price                | Total Cost   |
| 1                                                                                  | Combination Curb and Gutter Removal                        | Foot  | 350      | \$7.15                    | \$2,502.50   | \$10.00                  | \$3,500.00   | \$14.00                       | \$4,900.00   | \$3.00                           | \$1,050.00   | \$15.00                   | \$5,250.00   |
| 2                                                                                  | Sidewalk Removal                                           | Sq Ft | 5,000    | \$2.08                    | \$10,400.00  | \$3.75                   | \$18,750.00  | \$4.00                        | \$20,000.00  | \$0.50                           | \$2,500.00   | \$2.00                    | \$10,000.00  |
| 3                                                                                  | Driveway Pavement Removal                                  | Sq Yd | 50       | \$20.00                   | \$1,000.00   | \$18.75                  | \$937.50     | \$24.00                       | \$1,200.00   | \$43.00                          | \$2,150.00   | \$26.00                   | \$1,300.00   |
| 4                                                                                  | Pavement Removal                                           | Sq Yd | 2,250    | \$30.00                   | \$67,500.00  | \$18.75                  | \$42,187.50  | \$23.00                       | \$51,750.00  | \$5.00                           | \$11,250.00  | \$26.00                   | \$58,500.00  |
| 5                                                                                  | 12" Diameter Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52, Water Main       | Foot  | 30       | \$230.00                  | \$6,900.00   | \$696.76                 | \$20,902.80  | \$199.00                      | \$5,970.00   | \$355.00                         | \$10,650.00  | \$422.00                  | \$12,660.00  |
| 6                                                                                  | 8" Diameter Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52, Water Main        | Foot  | 2,200    | \$143.00                  | \$314,600.00 | \$171.57                 | \$377,454.00 | \$157.00                      | \$345,400.00 | \$165.00                         | \$363,000.00 | \$202.00                  | \$444,400.00 |
| 7                                                                                  | 6" Diameter Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52, Water Main        | Foot  | 140      | \$140.00                  | \$19,600.00  | \$164.95                 | \$23,093.00  | \$194.00                      | \$27,160.00  | \$85.00                          | \$11,900.00  | \$202.00                  | \$28,280.00  |
| 8                                                                                  | Trench Backfill                                            | Cu Yd | 1,850    | \$50.00                   | \$92,500.00  | \$108.71                 | \$201,113.50 | \$115.00                      | \$212,750.00 | \$48.50                          | \$89,725.00  | \$81.00                   | \$149,850.00 |
| 9                                                                                  | Exploratory Excavation                                     | Hour  | 5        | \$325.00                  | \$1,625.00   | \$1,110.70               | \$5,553.50   | \$480.00                      | \$2,400.00   | \$1,200.00                       | \$6,000.00   | \$680.00                  | \$3,400.00   |
| 10                                                                                 | Valve Vault, Type A, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid | Each  | 9        | \$4,000.00                | \$36,000.00  | \$4,589.25               | \$41,303.25  | \$5,041.00                    | \$45,369.00  | \$6,500.00                       | \$58,500.00  | \$5,540.00                | \$49,860.00  |
| 11                                                                                 | 8" Diameter Gate Valve                                     | Each  | 9        | \$4,000.00                | \$36,000.00  | \$5,706.75               | \$51,360.75  | \$2,931.00                    | \$26,379.00  | \$8,500.00                       | \$76,500.00  | \$4,120.00                | \$37,080.00  |
| 12                                                                                 | Ductile Iron Fittings                                      | Pound | 4,000    | \$0.10                    | \$400.00     | \$0.01                   | \$40.00      | \$11.00                       | \$44,000.00  | \$0.01                           | \$40.00      | \$1.00                    | \$4,000.00   |
| 13                                                                                 | Restrained Joint, 12"                                      | Each  | 15       | \$304.00                  | \$4,560.00   | \$0.01                   | \$0.15       | \$380.00                      | \$5,700.00   | \$0.01                           | \$0.15       | \$150.00                  | \$2,250.00   |
| 14                                                                                 | Restrained Joint, 8"                                       | Each  | 75       | \$183.00                  | \$13,725.00  | \$0.01                   | \$0.75       | \$276.00                      | \$20,700.00  | \$0.01                           | \$0.75       | \$100.00                  | \$7,500.00   |
| 15                                                                                 | Restrained Joint, 6"                                       | Each  | 45       | \$160.00                  | \$7,200.00   | \$0.01                   | \$0.45       | \$252.00                      | \$11,340.00  | \$0.01                           | \$0.45       | \$100.00                  | \$4,500.00   |
| 16                                                                                 | Valve Box to be Removed                                    | Each  | 1        | \$560.00                  | \$560.00     | \$476.18                 | \$476.18     | \$292.00                      | \$292.00     | \$250.00                         | \$250.00     | \$330.00                  | \$330.00     |
| 17                                                                                 | Structure to be Reconstructed                              | Each  | 2        | \$3,510.00                | \$7,020.00   | \$5,763.38               | \$11,526.76  | \$3,149.00                    | \$6,298.00   | \$2,200.00                       | \$4,400.00   | \$1,960.00                | \$3,920.00   |
| 18                                                                                 | Valve and Vault to be Removed                              | Each  | 6        | \$800.00                  | \$4,800.00   | \$222.14                 | \$1,332.84   | \$1,536.00                    | \$9,216.00   | \$250.00                         | \$1,500.00   | \$620.00                  | \$3,720.00   |
| 19                                                                                 | Fire Hydrant to be Removed                                 | Each  | 6        | \$600.00                  | \$3,600.00   | \$317.34                 | \$1,904.04   | \$1,575.00                    | \$9,450.00   | \$1,000.00                       | \$6,000.00   | \$980.00                  | \$5,880.00   |
| 20                                                                                 | Fire Hydrant with Auxiliary Valve and Box                  | Each  | 7        | \$9,200.00                | \$64,400.00  | \$9,812.65               | \$68,688.55  | \$9,800.00                    | \$68,600.00  | \$12,500.00                      | \$87,500.00  | \$11,220.00               | \$78,540.00  |
| 21                                                                                 | 12" Water Main Connection and Disconnection (Shut Down)    | Each  | 3        | \$6,580.00                | \$19,740.00  | \$7,404.67               | \$22,214.01  | \$4,766.00                    | \$14,298.00  | \$12,000.00                      | \$36,000.00  | \$6,220.00                | \$18,660.00  |
| 22                                                                                 | 6" Water Main Connection and Disconnection (Shut Down)     | Each  | 3        | \$4,700.00                | \$14,100.00  | \$7,404.67               | \$22,214.01  | \$4,493.00                    | \$13,479.00  | \$10,000.00                      | \$30,000.00  | \$4,880.00                | \$14,640.00  |
| 23                                                                                 | 8" x 8" Pressure Connection                                | Each  | 1        | \$11,400.00               | \$11,400.00  | \$11,402.97              | \$11,402.97  | \$9,228.00                    | \$9,228.00   | \$18,000.00                      | \$18,000.00  | \$7,860.00                | \$7,860.00   |
| 24                                                                                 | Water Main Disconnection (Shutdown)                        | Each  | 2        | \$7,635.00                | \$15,270.00  | \$7,404.67               | \$14,809.34  | \$2,195.00                    | \$4,390.00   | \$6,500.00                       | \$13,000.00  | \$2,880.00                | \$5,760.00   |
| 25                                                                                 | Cut, Cap, and Brace Water Main, 6"                         | Each  | 4        | \$7,635.00                | \$30,540.00  | \$892.61                 | \$3,570.44   | \$2,260.00                    | \$9,040.00   | \$7,000.00                       | \$28,000.00  | \$2,000.00                | \$8,000.00   |
| 26                                                                                 | Cut, Cap, and Brace Water Main, 8"                         | Each  | 1        | \$7,635.00                | \$7,635.00   | \$978.35                 | \$978.35     | \$2,738.00                    | \$2,738.00   | \$3,200.00                       | \$3,200.00   | \$2,240.00                | \$2,240.00   |
| 27                                                                                 | Cut, Cap, and Brace Water Main, 12"                        | Each  | 1        | \$7,635.00                | \$7,635.00   | \$1,274.44               | \$1,274.44   | \$2,738.00                    | \$2,738.00   | \$1,500.00                       | \$1,500.00   | \$2,860.00                | \$2,860.00   |
| 28                                                                                 | Long Water Service and Box, 1" (Directional Bore)          | Each  | 34       | \$6,100.00                | \$207,400.00 | \$5,286.46               | \$179,739.64 | \$6,604.00                    | \$224,536.00 | \$7,500.00                       | \$255,000.00 | \$4,680.00                | \$159,120.00 |
| 29                                                                                 | Short Water Service and Box, 1"                            | Each  | 26       | \$3,275.00                | \$85,150.00  | \$3,805.53               | \$98,943.78  | \$2,324.00                    | \$60,424.00  | \$4,500.00                       | \$117,000.00 | \$4,310.00                | \$112,060.00 |
| 30                                                                                 | Pressure and Leakage Testing                               | Each  | 2        | \$3,000.00                | \$6,000.00   | \$4,375.00               | \$8,750.00   | \$5,604.00                    | \$11,208.00  | \$7,500.00                       | \$15,000.00  | \$4,500.00                | \$9,000.00   |
| 31                                                                                 | Disinfection                                               | Each  | 2        | \$1,380.00                | \$2,760.00   | \$2,500.00               | \$5,000.00   | \$2,210.00                    | \$4,420.00   | \$3,500.00                       | \$7,000.00   | \$3,000.00                | \$6,000.00   |
| 32                                                                                 | 12" Diameter PVC Sewer Pipe Replacement                    | Foot  | 60       | \$137.00                  | \$8,220.00   | \$141.96                 | \$8,517.60   | \$140.00                      | \$8,400.00   | \$200.00                         | \$12,000.00  | \$244.00                  | \$14,640.00  |
| 33                                                                                 | 8" Diameter PVC Sewer Pipe Replacement                     | Foot  | 40       | \$115.00                  | \$4,600.00   | \$119.63                 | \$4,785.20   | \$117.00                      | \$4,680.00   | \$200.00                         | \$8,000.00   | \$161.00                  | \$6,440.00   |
| 34                                                                                 | Temporary Hot-Mix Asphalt Pavement                         | Ton   | 15       | \$250.00                  | \$3,750.00   | \$312.50                 | \$4,687.50   | \$509.00                      | \$7,635.00   | \$250.00                         | \$3,750.00   | \$288.00                  | \$4,320.00   |
| 35                                                                                 | Tree Protection Zone Fencing                               | Each  | 20       | \$260.00                  | \$5,200.00   | \$292.76                 | \$5,855.20   | \$233.00                      | \$4,660.00   | \$150.00                         | \$3,000.00   | \$350.00                  | \$7,000.00   |
| 36                                                                                 | Inlet Filters                                              | Each  | 24       | \$140.00                  | \$3,360.00   | \$212.50                 | \$5,100.00   | \$200.00                      | \$4,800.00   | \$250.00                         | \$6,000.00   | \$330.00                  | \$7,920.00   |
| 37                                                                                 | Traffic Control and Protection                             | L Sum | 1        | \$49,430.00               | \$49,430.00  | \$12,732.00              | \$12,732.00  | \$8,900.00                    | \$8,900.00   | \$35,000.00                      | \$35,000.00  | \$85,000.00               | \$85,000.00  |
| 38                                                                                 | Mobilization                                               | L Sum | 1        | \$31,570.00               | \$31,570.00  | \$80,000.00              | \$80,000.00  | \$83,000.00                   | \$83,000.00  | \$75,000.00                      | \$75,000.00  | \$85,000.00               | \$85,000.00  |
|  | TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID                                        |       |          | \$1,208,652.50            |              | \$1,360,700.00           |              | \$1,397,448.00                |              | \$1,399,366.35                   |              | \$1,467,740.00            |              |